In two recent rulemakings (SMRD 1-02 and SMRD 1-03) the Commission revised several regulations at
16 Texas Admin. Code §12.1 et seq. These changes are reflected in the regulations currently available

on the Secretary of State website.

These changes have also resulted in the creation of a revision

package (Revision 3) to the Commission’s printing, summarized in the following table and available for
purchase at the Surface Mining and Reclamation Division offices in Austin.

Revision 3 (August 2003)

Regulation/Section

Cover page
Table of Contents

§12.3

§12.71
§12.72
§12.73
§12.74

§12.77

§12.108

§12.111

§12.112

§12.113

Errata

Replacement Page(s)

Comment

i, il
i, ii, iii, iv

1-2, 21-28

51-52
52-54f
55-56
56-56a

56a

69-70

71-73

73-74

74-75

Updated revision date.

Updated.

Repealed definition of “surface coal mining
operations which exist on the date of enactment;”
adopted new definition of “valid existing rights;”
renumbered definitions.

Repealed former and adopted new section.
Repealed former and adopted new section.
Repealed former and adopted new section.

Formerly §12.73 (readopted as §12.74).

Revised section to add subsection (a) and change
section title.

Revised section to increase annual acreage fees
from $120 to $300 per acre mined.

Revised section to add subparagraph (H) and
change section title.

Revised section to add paragraph (b)(4) and
change section title.

Revised subsection (a) to require “other
commenters” to be notified of Commission’s
decision on an application.



Regulation/Section

§12.118

§12.151

§12.152

§12.158

§12.191

§12.192

§12.207

§12.216

Errata

Replacement Page(s)

Comment

79-81

105

105-107

111-112a

133-134

134

153-154

159-160

Revised subsections (a) and (c) for clarity on
permit requirements for identification of areas
unsuitable for surface coal mining.

Repealed former paragraph (a)(2) and adopted
new paragraph (a)(2).

Updated internal citation.
Revised subsection (a) to update internal citation;
repealed former subsection (¢) and adopted new

subsection (c).

Repealed former paragraph (a)(2) and adopted
new paragraph (a)(2).

Updated internal citation.

Revised paragraph (a)(5) to include applicability
to road closings in addition to relocations, and
updated internal citation; revised subparagraph

(c)(1)(A) to update State agency name.

Updated internal citations.



