In two recent rulemakings (SMRD 1-02 and SMRD 1-03) the Commission revised several regulations at 16 *Texas Admin. Code* §12.1 et seq. These changes are reflected in the regulations currently available on the Secretary of State website. These changes have also resulted in the creation of a revision package (Revision 3) to the Commission's printing, summarized in the following table and available for purchase at the Surface Mining and Reclamation Division offices in Austin.

## Revision 3 (August 2003)

## **Errata**

Regulation/Section	Replacement Page(s)	Comment
Cover page	i, ii	Updated revision date.
Table of Contents	i, ii, iii, iv	Updated.
§12.3	1-2, 21-28	Repealed definition of "surface coal mining operations which exist on the date of enactment;" adopted new definition of "valid existing rights;" renumbered definitions.
§12.71	51-52	Repealed former and adopted new section.
§12.72	52-54f	Repealed former and adopted new section.
§12.73	55-56	Repealed former and adopted new section.
§12.74	56-56a	Formerly §12.73 (readopted as §12.74).
§12.77	56a	Revised section to add subsection (a) and change section title.
§12.108	69-70	Revised section to increase annual acreage fees from \$120 to \$300 per acre mined.
§12.111	71-73	Revised section to add subparagraph (H) and change section title.
§12.112	73-74	Revised section to add paragraph (b)(4) and change section title.
§12.113	74-75	Revised subsection (a) to require "other commenters" to be notified of Commission's decision on an application.

## Errata

Regulation/Section	Replacement Page(s)	Comment
§12.118	79-81	Revised subsections (a) and (c) for clarity on permit requirements for identification of areas unsuitable for surface coal mining.
§12.151	105	Repealed former paragraph $(a)(2)$ and adopted new paragraph $(a)(2)$ .
§12.152	105-107	Updated internal citation.
§12.158	111-112a	Revised subsection (a) to update internal citation; repealed former subsection (c) and adopted new subsection (c).
§12.191	133-134	Repealed former paragraph $(a)(2)$ and adopted new paragraph $(a)(2)$ .
§12.192	134	Updated internal citation.
§12.207	153-154	Revised paragraph (a)(5) to include applicability to road closings in addition to relocations, and updated internal citation; revised subparagraph (c)(1)(A) to update State agency name.
<b>§12.216</b>	159-160	Updated internal citations.